PROFIT OR LOSS
$’000 $’000 $’000

Diesel swaps 5,006 - n/a - n/a

If the forecast transaction is no longer expected to occur, amounts previously recognised in equity are transferred to the income

statement. If the hedging instrument expires or is sold, terminated or exercised without replacement or roll over, or if its designation as

a hedge is revoked, amounts previously recognised in equity remain in equity until the forecast transaction occurs. There were no such

events during the current or prior year.

Commodity Price Sensitivity

The table below summarises the gain/(loss) impact of reasonably possible changes in market risk, relating to existing financial

instruments, on net profit and equity before tax. For the purpose of this disclosure, the following assumptions were used:

 10% per litre increase and decrease in the Australian dollar gasoil price (2015: not applicable)

 A$20 per ounce increase and decrease in the spot price of gold (2015: not applicable)

 Sensitivity analysis assumes hedge designations as at 30 June 2016 remain unchanged and all designations are effective

2016 CHANGE IN YEAR-END PRICE EFFECT ON PROFIT (before tax) EFFECT ON EQUITY (before tax)

Cash flow hedges $’000 $’000

Diesel swaps +10% - 2,630

-10% - (2,627)

Derivatives

Sold gold call options +A$20 (285) -

-A$20 261 -

22. Issued Capital and Reserves

Accounting Policy

Ordinary shares are classified as equity. Transaction costs directly attributable to the issue of shares or options are recognised as a

deduction from equity, net of any related income tax effects.

CONSOLIDATED
2016 2015

$’000 $’000

Ordinary shares – issued and fully paid 431,335 431,338

NO. SHARES
(‘000S) $’000

Movement in ordinary shares on issue

At 1 July 2014 499,744 431,304

Issued on exercise of options 37 37

Transaction costs - (3)

At 30 June 2015 499,781 431,338

Issued on exercise of options 73 -

Transaction costs - (3)

At 30 June 2016 499,854 431,335

The holders of ordinary shares are entitled to receive dividends as declared from time to time and, on a poll, are entitled to one vote per

share at meetings of the Company. The Company does not have authorised capital or par value in respect of its issued shares.

74  REGIS RESOURCES ANNUAL REPORT 2016

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
NOTES TO THE

SHARE OPTION
RESERVE

FINANCIAL ASSETS
RESERVE

CASH FLOW HEDGE
RESERVE TOTAL RESERVES

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Balance at 1 July 2014 16,551 - - 16,551

Share-based payment transactions 1,959 - - 1,959

Balance at 30 June 2015 and 1 July 2015 18,510 - - 18,510